

name of work - राजस्थान योजना समन्वय समिति (मुख्यालय विहार) में कार्यकारी पदविवेक प्रस्ताव प्रमाणित करने के लिए प्रस्तावित करने पर निर्माण

15 SEP
2020-21
ATTN: C

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Dunapur

DIVISION

Name of A-E - Sri Nareesh Chandra Gupta, Phulwaris SUB-DIVISION
MIB No-1432

Agency - राजस्थान योजना समिति (मुख्यालय विहार)

Certified that this M.B Contains
100 (One hundred) Nos of Machine
Pages & issued to Sri. Naresh Chandra
Gupta.....A.E, R.W.D, works
Sub Division. Phuliyari Sharif

[Signature]
25/11/21
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Danapur

[Signature]
25/11/2021

Sch, XLV-Form No. 134

Danapur DIVISION

____ SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 1432

Name of Officer Sri Naresh Chandra

Gupta

Date of first entry _____

Name of Work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement -

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Name of Work - Const. of Road</u>					
<u>Yearly Maintenance of Road</u>					
<u>from Chura Mill (Gulab Bihar Road) to Comfort Public School</u>					
<u>Via Rejeshwar Bihar Shree-1</u>					
<u>Agency - S.R. Construction.</u>					
<u>S/O - Shalesh Kumar,</u>					
<u>Pali, Patna - 801009.</u>					
<u>No. and Date of Agreement -</u>					

<u>15/SBD/2020-2021 (25/01/21)</u>					
<u>Date of Entry - 29/01/21</u>					
<u>(1) Clearing and grubbing</u>					
<u>of Road Land - do -</u>					
<u>do - all complete job.</u>					
<u>1 X 650.00 X 5.00 = 3250.00 m²</u>					
<u>= 0.325 Hec.</u>					

Free Level						
CH	off. set	BS.	IS.	FS.	HI	RL.
TBB		1.350			101.350	100.000
0	0		1.283			100.067
0	-1.5		1.363			99.987
0	-2.0		1.611			99.789
0	1.5		1.413			99.937

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost.</u>					
(1) Clearing and grubbing of Road Land		do	do		
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. - (1) - Qty. - 0.3250 Hec.					
V.T.M.B.P. - (2) - Qty. - 0.1095 Hec.					
Total Qty. -			0.4345 Hec.		
@ Rs. 53907.68/Hec. - Rs. 23423 = 00/-					
(2) Providing F/W. with a lift up to 1.5 m and lead up to 1000 m		do	do		
all complete job.					

V.T.M.B.P. - (2)					
Qty. - 218.000 m ³					
@ Rs. 122.08/m ³ - Rs. 41873 = 00/-					
(3) Providing R/W with a lift up to 1.5 m and lead up to 100 m		do	do		
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. - (3)					
Qty. - 506.000 m ³					
@ Rs. 154.67/m ³ - Rs. 78263 = 00/-					
(4) const. of subgrade & formation shoulder		do	do		
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. - (4) - Qty. - 190.000 m ²					
@ Rs. 190.07/m ² - Rs. 150250 = 00/-					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/10) Providing and fixing of Kilometre Stone — do —					
— do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (30)					
(1) Km Stone — 2 Nos.					
@Rs. 2210.92/Each — Rs. — 4422.00					
(II) 200m Stone — 4 Nos.					
@Rs. 613.79/Each — Rs. — 2455.00					
(12) Providing and fixing of boundary pillar. — do —					
— do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (31)					
Qty. — 16 Nos.					
@Rs. 519.35/Each — Rs. — 8310.00					
(11/12) Painting two coats on new concrete surface — do —					
— do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (31)					
Qty. — 44.160 m ²					
@Rs. 101.29/m ² — Rs. — 4473.00					
(13) Providing and fixing of typical M.M.G.S.V. informative sign board with 'logo'. — do — do —					
— do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (31)					
Qty. — 3 Nos.					
@Rs. 9469.96/Each — Rs. — 28410.00					
C/L. — Rs. — 49123.22.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/22) Providing P.C.C M15 in open foundation					do
do					all complet Job.
V.T.M.B.P.					(68)
Qty.					2.902 m ³
@ Rs. 5206.28/m ³					Rs-15109=00/-
(17/23) Providing P.C.C M20 in open foundation					do
do					all complet Job.
V.T.M.B.P.					(18)
Qty.					18.723 m ³
@ Rs. 5688.49/m ³					Rs-106418=00/-
(18/24) Providing P.C.C M20 in substructure					do
do					all complet Job.
V.T.M.B.P.					(19)
Qty.					6.895 m ³
@ Rs. 5911.48/m ³					Rs-40760=00/-
(19/25) Providing R.C.C N13 600 mm φ house pipe					do
do					all complet Job.
V.T.M.B.P.					(19)
Qty.					10.00 m
@ Rs. 1132.15/m					Rs-11321=00/-
(20/26) Providing N13 300 mm φ house pipe					do
do					all complet Job.
V.T.M.B.P.					(20) Qty- 30.00 m
@ Rs. 710.25/m					Rs-21307=00/-

Continuation

कार्यपालक अभियंता
गोमोग कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, बाजपुर

Material statement
(up to Date)

④ Phil Night
16/03/22 5/03/22
M.M. T. H.